236
S
p
u
r
G
e
a

Heat treatment Tooth surface induction hardeded
Tooth hardness 50～ 60HRC
Pitch CP5 CP10 CP15 CP20
Face width (E) 15 30 50 60
Hub width (F) 15 20 27 30
Total length (G) 30 50 77 90
Screw offset (J) 7.5 10 13.5 15
SSCPG5-20
CP5
(1.5915)
20
S1
8 25 31.83 35.01 100 24.8 13.7 2.53 1.40
0.04~0.18
0.14
SSCPG5-25 25 10 32 39.79 42.97 125 33.5 23.0 3.41 2.34 0.22
SSCPG5-30 30 10 38 47.75 50.93 150 42.3 35.0 4.32 3.57 0.33
SSCPG5-40 40 12 50 63.66 66.85 200 60.4 66.9 6.16 6.82 0.58
SSCPG10-20
CP10
(3.1831)
20 15 50 63.66 70.03 200 198 110 20.2 11.2
0.06~0.21
0.99
SSCPG10-25 25 20 60 79.58 85.94 250 268 184 27.3 18.7 1.49
SSCPG10-30 30 20 75 95.49 101.86 300 339 280 34.5 28.5 2.26
SSCPG10-40 40 25 80 127.32 133.69 400 483 535 49.3 54.6 3.59
SSCPG15-20
CP15
(4.7746)
20 25 75 95.49 105.04 300 744 399 75.9 40.7
0.07~0.23
3.45
SSCPG15-25 25 25 100 119.37 128.92 375 1005 667 102 68.0 5.76
SSCPG15-30 30 25 110 143.24 152.79 450 1270 1020 130 104 8.04
SSCPG20-20
CP20
(6.3662)
20 25 100 127.32 140.06 400 1590 880 162 89.7
0.09~0.25
7.50
SSCPG20-25 25 30 130 159.15 171.89 500 2140 1470 219 150 12.0
SSCPG20-30 30 30 150 190.99 203.72 600 2710 2240 276 228 17.2
＊ The precision grade of J Series products is equivalent to the value shown in the table.
237
S
p